0¢

10

1"

12

13

14

15

417.1008010-20

414.1008024

417.1008015

296563
24 24-1008080-I'

291750
24-1008019
24-1008038

21-1008041-01

41 46.1008049
(@

250533-M
451-1008143

21-1008040-01

451M-1008144

353300-M

24-1008025-01 292782-N

451M-3701060

293309-MN8

250511

421.1008200

23 291797

Puc. 13. T'azonpoBosl BITycKHOM 1 BbIyckHOI (1008)
Fig. 13. Exhaust and inlet manifolds (1008)



IS

417.1009010

414-1009050-01

414-1009051-01

451 M-1009074

417.1009070-02
417.1009070-03

417.1009073

740.1009055

417.1009071-02
417.1009071-03

N= ©O®© o0 ~N o & W N =

. =

==

451-1009138
451-1009138-01

-
w

250511-MN8

-
-~

24-1009031

-
[3)]

296494-N8

=
(=]

417.1009138-10

-
w

250511-MN8

Y
~

417.1009072

Puc. 14. Kaprep macnsnsiii (1009)
Fig. 14. Oil sump (1009)



43

1| 2 ] 3 4 s |6 | 7 ] 8 9
Ioarpymna 1009. Kaprep macasnblii
Subgroup 1009. Oil Sump
14 1 417.1009014 45 6321 2084 1 1 1 Kaprep MacnsiHblii B cOope Oil sump in assy
2 414-1009050-01 45 6321 1557 1 1 1 Ykazarenb ypoBHs Maciia B cbope Qil level gauge in assy
3 414-1009051-01 456321 1563 1 1 1 Ykazarenb ypoBHS Macia Oil level gauge
4 451M-1009074 456321 1453 18 18 18 HInunbka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
5 417.1009070402 1 1 1 IMpoknanka MacastHOTo KapTepa rpasast Oil sump r.h. gasket
6 417.1009070403* 1 1 1 IMpoknanka MacastHOTO KapTepa rpaBast Oil sump r.h. gasket
7 417.1009073 1 1 1 IMpoknanka MaciasTHOTO KapTepa 3aIHsIs Oil sump rear gasket
8 740.1009055 45 6623 0238 1 1 1 YroTHUTENNb YKa3aTessi ypOBHS Oil level gauge seal
9 417.1009071402 456321 2032 1 1 1 IMpoknanka MaciasTHOTO KapTepa JeBast Oil sump L.h. gasket
10 417.1009071403+ 456321 2032 1 1 1 IMpoknanka MaciasTHOTO KapTepa JieBast Oil sump L.h. gasket
11 451-100913§ 14 14 14 [lai16a 8,5 crrennanbHas Special washer 8.5
12 451-1009138401 14 14 14 [ai16a 8,5 crreninanbHas Special washer 8.5
13 250511-118 459553 9056 18 18 18 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
14 24-1009031| 456312 1356 1 1 1 IMpoxmanka Gasket
15 296494-118 459981 1036 1 1 1 Ipo6ka M18x1,5x12 Plug M18x1.5x12
16 417.1009138410 4 4 4 IIaii6a Washer
17 417.100907% 1 1 1 [Tpokianka MacasTHOTO KapTepa ImepemTHsist Qil sump front gasket
IMoarpymna 1010 n 1011. MacnonpueMHHK U MACJAHbIA HACOC
Subgroup 1010 and 1011. Oil Intake and Oil Pump
15 1 451M-1011009402 45 6321 1443 1 1 1 Hacoc macisiHblit ¢ MacaonpreMHUKOM B cOope Oil pump with oil intake in assy
2 21-1011066{B 45 6321 0484 1 1 1 Brynka Banuka MaciisiHOro Hacoca Oil pump shaft bush
3 258615 459842 0360 1 1 1 L tudt 4x20 Pin 4x20
4 451M-1009074 45 6381 1453 4 4 4 Imneka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
5 21-10110864A 456321 0488 2 2 2 [Mpokianka raHIa HarHETaTeIbHOM TPYOKM Delivery pipe flange gasket
6  417.1011083 456321 1883 1 1 1 TpyOka HarHeTaTeIbHasI Delivery pipe
7 252135-T12 459816 6046 7 7 7 [Hlaii6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
8  250511-1T 459553 0056 4 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
9  451M-101102d 456321 1381 1 1 1 Kopmyc Body
10 11-6606-b 456311 0478 1 1 1 Ocb BEIOMOIA IIECTEPHU MACJISTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump driven gear axle
11 451M-1011015 456321 1380 1 1 1 Koprnyc macnsiHoro Hacoca B cbope Oil pump body in assy
12 4146.1011032410 456511 1950 1 1 1 IecTepHst MaciIsIHOTO Hacoca Oil pump gear
13 451M-1011044 456321 1382 1 1 1 Banuk MacnssHOro Hacoca ¢ 1IecTepHeii B coope Oil pump shaft with gear in assy
14 21-10110424b 456321 0476 1 1 1 Banuk macnsiHoro Hacoca Oil pump shaft
15  4146.1011037 456511 1949 1 1 1 IlectepHst MacasiHOrO Hacoca Oil pump gear
16  258937-11 459853 0037 1 1 1 L tudT 4x22 Pin 4x22
17 451M-1011063 456321 1112 1 1 1 Knanan penykunoHHbIH Reducing valve


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009074
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009074
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009070
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009070
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009073
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009071
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009071
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009138
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009138
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009138
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009031
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009072
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011009
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011066
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011086
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011082
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011020
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011040
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1011062

€¢

7 252135-N2

29 201460-MN8

O~NOGAEWN=

Puc. 15. MacnonpueMHuK 1 Macisiablii Hacoc (1010 u 1011)
Fig. 15. Oil intake and oil pump (1010 and 1011)

451M-1011009-02
21-1011066-b
258615

451M-1009074
21-1011086-A
417.1011082
252135-MN2

451M-1011020
11-6606-b

451M-1011015
4146.1011032-10
451M-1011040

21-1011042-b
4146.1011032
258937-N
451M-1011062
451M-1011058
451M-1011065
451M-1011065-10
451M-1011052-20
451M-1011071-01
201426-MN2
451M-1011051-11

451M-1010042
451M-1010046

451M-1010045
451M-1011065
451M-1011065-10
252135-M2

201454-N8



W
S

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
15 18  451M-1011058 456321 1111 1 1 1 [TpyxuHa penyKIIMOHHOIO KjlaraHa Reducing valve spring
19  451M-1011065 456321 1385 2 2 2 [Ipoknanka KpbeILUKU Cover gasket
20 451M-1011065-10* 45 6321 1409 * * * Ipokanka KpbILIKK MacJISIHOTO Hacoca Oil pump cover gasket
21 451M-1011052-20 456321 1448 1 1 1 Kpbllika MacistHoro Hacoca Oil pump cover
22 451M-1011071-01 456321 1449 2 2 2 [InacTrHa cTornopHas K MacastHOMy Hacocy Oil pump locking strip
23 201426-T12 459346 6512 4 4 4 bBonr M6x35 Bolt M6x35
24 451M-1011051-11 456321 1692 1 1 1 [TnacTrHa MaciisiHOTO Hacoca Oil pump strip
25  451M-1010042 45 6321 1445 1 1 1 CeTKa MacjaonpueMHUKA Oil pump gauze
26  451M-1010046 45 6321 1447 1 1 1 Kapxkac ceTku MacionprueMHUKa Oil intake gauze frame
27  451M-1010045 45 6321 1446 1 1 1 CeTka ¢ KapKacoM Gauze with frame
28 201454-T18 459316 9520 1 1 1 Bbont M8x16 Bolt M8x16
29  201460-I18 459346 9526 2 2 2 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
* - 2-3 1WITYKKU LISl PEeryIuPOBKU
2-3 units for adjustment
Tloarpynna 1012. ®uibTp 0YMCTKH Macjia
Subgroup 1012. Qil Filter
16 1 2101-1012005 456231 0263 1 1 1 OUIBTP OYUCTKH Macna B coope Oil filter in assy
2 2101-1012005-20* 45 6231 1057 1 1 1 OUIBTP OYUCTKH Macna B coope Oil filter in assy
3 451M-1012062-10 456321 1488 1 1 1 ITyiep kperieHns MacassHOTO hUIbTpa Qil filter union
IMoarpynna 1013. PagnaTop MacasHbli
Subgroup 1013. Oil Radiator
16 4 354801-I1 459982 4205 1 1 1 Lryuep Union
5 3151-1013140-01 454321 2926 1 1 1 Kpan 3anopnbiit MacisiHoro paauatopa (ITI16-1) B coope Oil radiator lock cock (ITI16-1) in assy
6  451M-1002181 456321 1619 1 1 1 ITyuep kpaHa MaciIsiHOTO paauaTopa Oil radiator cock union
7  451M-1002183 456321 1621 2 2 2 Iaii6a 18 crienmanbHast Special washer 18
8 451M-1002182-01 456321 1974 1 1 1 Hunnens naTyvka gaBneHus Macia Qil pressure transmitter nipple
9  69-1013100-b 4543152618 1 1 1 IInaHT MOABOASIIIMIA Inlet hose
10 451-1013100 4531110025 1 1 1 IHIaHr OTBOASIWIA Outlet hose
11 3151-1013010-01 454321 1825 1 1 1 PanuaTtop MacisiHbIN B cOope Qil radiator in assy
12 297575-1129 459952 7211 2 2 2 I rmHT Cotter
13 297580-I129 459985 1409 2 2 2 Mpsxka Buckle
14 297581-1129 459985 1092 2 2 2 JlenTa Band
15 201452-1129 459340 1518 4 4 4 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
16  252155-T12 45 9846 6006 4 4 4 [ait6a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
Ioarpynna 1014. BenTuasuus kaprepa
Subgroup 1014. Crankcase Ventilation
17 | 417.1014070 1 | 1 Perynsitop paspexeHust Kaprepa B coope Crankcase vacuum regulator in assy





